 ○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product is not designed for protection against radioactive rays
.
1/14
TSZ02201-0R7R0G300070-1-2 © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
27.Aug.2013 Rev.004 TSZ22111・14・001
Voltage Detector IC Series for Automotive
Standard CMOS

 4 N.C. Unconnected Terminal
 5 N.C. Unconnected Terminal
 Ordering Information
Lot. No
TOP VIEW
VOUT VDD GND
N.C. N.C.
Marking
Part Output Type Reset Voltage Value Package Product Category Packaging and
Number 48 : Open Drain 23 : 2.3V G : SSOP5 M : Automotive Category forming specification
49 : CMOS 0.1V step TR : Embossed tape
60 : 6.0V       and reel
RE x x x MB D x x - T
3/14
BD48Exxx-M series  BD49Exxx-M series
TSZ02201-0R7R0G300070-1-2 © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
27.Aug.2013 Rev.004
TSZ22111・15・001
●Lineup
Output Type Open Drain CMOS
Detection Voltage Marking Part Number Marking Part Number
6.0V Cm BD48E60 Ff BD49E60
5.9V Ck BD48E59 Fe BD49E59
5.8V Ch BD48E58 Fd BD49E58
5.7V Cg BD48E57 Fc BD49E57
5.6V Cf BD48E56 Fb BD49E56
5.5V Ce BD48E55 Fa BD49E55
5.4V Cd BD48E54 Ey BD49E54
5.3V Cc BD48E53 Er BD49E53
5.2V Cb BD48E52 Ep BD49E52
5.1V Ca BD48E51 En BD49E51
5.0V By BD48E50 Em BD49E50
4.9V Br BD48E49 Ek BD49E49
4.8V Bp BD48E48 Eh BD49E48
4.7V Bn BD48E47 Eg BD49E47
4.6V Bm BD48E46 Ef BD49E46
4.5V Bk BD48E45 Ee BD49E45
4.4V Bh BD48E44 Ed BD49E44
4.3V Bg BD48E43 Ec BD49E43
4.2V Bf BD48E42 Eb BD49E42
4.1V Be BD48E41 Ea BD49E41
4.0V Bd BD48E40 Dy BD49E40
3.9V Bc BD48E39 Dr BD49E39
3.8V Bb BD48E38 Dp BD49E38
3.7V Ba BD48E37 Dn BD49E37
3.6V Ay BD48E36 Dm BD49E36
3.5V Ar BD48E35 Dk BD49E35
3.4V Ap BD48E34 Dh BD49E34
3.3V An BD48E33 Dg BD49E33
3.2V Am BD48E32 Df BD49E32
3.1V Ak BD48E31 De BD49E31
3.0V Ah BD48E30 Dd BD49E30
2.9V Ag BD48E29 Dc BD49E29
2.8V Af BD48E28 Db BD49E28
2.7V Ae BD48E27 Da BD49E27
2.6V Ad BD48E26 Cy BD49E26
2.5V Ac BD48E25 Cr BD49E25
2.4V Ab BD48E24 Cp BD49E24
2.3V Aa BD48E23 Cn BD49E23
4/14
BD48Exxx-M series  BD49Exxx-M series
TSZ02201-0R7R0G300070-1-2 © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
27.Aug.2013 Rev.004